● AC Input 100~277VAC
● Built-in Active PFC Function
● Protection: SCP / OVP / OTP
● Flicker Free
● High Operating Ambient Temp.: -30℃~+60℃
● Surge protection: L-N 4KV, L-FG/N-FG 6KV
● Safety: UL 8750 / PSE
● EMI: FCC Part 15 Class B / CE

Ripple and Noise (pk-pk) 0.5 20MHz Bandwidth. See note (3)
Line Regulation ±3
Load Regulation ±3
Total Harmonics Distortion (THD) 20
Output  Specifications
Min. Typ. Max. Conditions/Description
Leakage Current 0.7 277VAC in
Power Factor (PF) 0.9
100-277VAC,100% load
Input Current 2.25 100VAC in
Inrush Current 70 230VAC in,25℃ Cold start
Input Voltage Range 90 305
Input Frequency Range 47 63
Input  Specifications
Min. Typ. Max. Conditions/Description
LCVH-200U420 201.6 42 4.8 ±5%
LCVH-200U480 201.6 48 4.2 ±5%
LCVH-200U240 201.6 24 8.4 ±5%
LCVH-200U360 201.6 36 5.6 ±5%
Power Factor (Typ.)
LCVH-200U120 192 12 16 ±5%
Power Supply
200-LCVH Series
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
MODEL